PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kimberly Kellock Carris	08/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Character Puzzles, Inc.
Street Address:	430 Washington Road
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6474641
Patent Number:	6802509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-273-3500 Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian G. Gilpin

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024892 FRAME: 0073 Aug 23 10 03:22p James F. Carris 1-847-735-9117 p.2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kimberly Kellock Carris, an individual residing in the State of Illinois formerly known as Kimberly Kellock, (the "Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Number 6,474,641 and 6,802,509 (the "Assigned Patents");

WHEREAS, Character Puzzles, Inc., an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at 430 Washington Road, Lake Forest, IL 60045 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assigned Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign the Assigned Patents to Assignee, including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or renewals thereof, all patents that may be granted therefrom, all reissues, re-examinations, or extensions of such patents, and in and to any applications that have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries claiming priority thereto, and all patents or utility models of foreign countries that may be granted therefrom, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of the date indicated in the signature blocks below, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or renewals thereof, all patents that may be granted therefrom, all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any applications that have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries claiming priority thereto, and all patents or utility models of foreign countries that may be granted therefrom, together with any and all claims or causes of infringement thereof that may have accrued prior to and/or after the effective date of this Assignment, together with the right to bring suit for and/or initiate any proceeding to collect any and all damages arising from said claims or causes of action.

KIMBERLY KELLOCK CARRIS (F/K/A KIMBERLY KELLOCK)

CHARACTER PUZZLES, INC.

By: Kumluly Kullock Carris
Name: Kimberly Kellock Carris

Date: August 23, 2010

RECORDED: 08/26/2010

By: Kumbuy Kullock Comus

Name: Kimbert Kellock Carris

Title: President

Title: President

Date: AUGUST 23, 2010

5324917 1

PATENT REEL: 024892 FRAME: 0074